
Gaza Sub-District — Table I 

Town or Village Population Total Land Areas 

Arabs Jews Total Arabs Jews Public Total 

‘Abasan 2,230 2,230 15,780 304 16,084 

Aba Middein 7,080 1,741 8,821 

‘Arab Sukreir 390 390 12,270 27,954 40,224 

Bani Suheila 3,220 3,220 10,829 299 11,128 

Barbara 2,410 2,410 13,477 501 13,978 

Barqa 890 890 4,841 226 139 5,206 

Batani Gharbi 980 980 4,475 99 4,574 

Batani Sharqi 650 650 5,531 70 163 5,764 

Beer Tuvya 690 690 3,562 161 3,723 

Beit ‘Affa 700 700 5,707 101 5,808 

Beit Daras 2,750 2,750 15,896 461 16,357 

Beit Hanan 1,680 50 1,730 16,051 1,917 2,057 20,025 

Beit Jirja 940 940 8,015 116 350 8,481 

Beit Lahiya 1,700 1,700 17,641 20,735 38,376 

Beit Tima 1,060 1,060 10,753 279 11,032 

Bi'lin and Ard el Ishra 180 180 7,415 294 327 8,036 

Bureir 2,740 2,740 44,220 618 1,346 46,184 

Deir el Balah 2,560 2,560 13,043 262 1,430 14,735 

Deir Suneid 730 730 5,089 483 509 6,081 

Dimra 520 520 8,257 235 8,492 

Falija, El 4,670 4,670 37,252 786 38,038 

Gan Yavne and Kefar 
Bitsaron 610 610 665 4,476 219 5,360 

Gaza (Urban) 34,170 80 34,250 7,960 2,112 10,072 

Gaza (Rural) 143,063 6,537 11,144 160,744 

Hamama 5,010 60 5,070 26,855 1,693 12,818 41,366 

Hatta 970 970 5,193 112 5,305 

Hirbiya 2,240 60 2,300 12,987 1,226 8,099 22,312 

Hoj and Dorot 810 230 1,040 16,741 4,236 1,011 21,988 

Huleiqat 420 420 6,902 161 7,063 

‘Ibdis 540 540 4,493 100 4,593 

‘Iraq el Manshiya and 
Gat 2,010 210 2,220 13,838 3,468 595 17,901 

‘Iraq Suweidan 660 660 7,380 149 7,529 

Isdid 4,620 290 4,910 32,905 2,487 12,479 47,871 

Jabaliya 3,520 3,520 2,476 9,021 11,497 

Jaladiya 360 360 1 4,328 4,329 

Jiya, El 1,230 1,230 8,274 232 8,506 


